Knights of Columbus Utah State Council



ENDOWMENT SCHOLARSHIP Application Package



UTAH KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS ENDOWMENT SCHOLARSHIP

ESTABLISHED 2011 BY THE UTAH STATE COUNCIL

The Utah State Council of the Knights of Columbus is pleased to announce the annual endowment scholarship. The scholarship was established through the vision of the Utah State Council of the Knights of Columbus.

OBJECTIVE: The objective is to assist a Catholic student, graduating from a Utah High School, with their expenses during their first year of continuing education at a College, University or Technical Institute of their choice.

ELIGIBILITY: The scholarship is available to Utah students who are graduating from high school this year who are a member in a Utah council of the Knights of Columbus in good standing; or a child of a Utah council member of the Knights of Columbus in good standing; or a child under the legal guardianship of a Utah Council member of the Knights of Columbus in good standing; or a child of a deceased member of a Utah council of the Knights of Columbus who was in good standing at the time of death.

The applicant must have maintained a minimum average GPA of 2.0. The applicant must be able to show acceptance to the College, University or Technical Institute of their choice.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION: The Scholarship Committee must receive a complete package in order to be considered for the scholarship. The application packet must be **postmarked by midnight on March 15th** of the graduating year. There will be no exceptions to the deadline. All complete and accepted applications will be delivered to the Utah State Secretary. The winner of the scholarship will be announced at the Saturday Banquet of the Utah Knights of Columbus State Convention. Additional applications may be obtained on line from our state website **www.UtahKnights.org**

I thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Charles E. Dover Jr., PSD Scholarship Chairman

Rev. 2019.02.13 Page 2 of 7



UTAH KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS ENDOWMENT SCHOLARSHIP

ESTABLISHED 2011 BY THE UTAH STATE COUNCIL

TO BE CONSIDERED THE APPLICANT MUST:

- 1. Be graduating from a Utah high school and entering college (or technical institute) this year.
- 2. Have a cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 2.0
- 3. Provide an official transcript of high school grades (copies or faxes are not acceptable).
- 4. Provide an original letter of recommendation covering your Church involvement signed by your parish priest or deacon.
- 5. Provide a copy of your letter of acceptance from the school you will be attending.
- 6. Provide 2 letters of recommendation covering your character, personality, and worthiness from teachers or counselors.
- 7. Provide 2 letters of recommendation from people not related to you (include their name, address, and phone number).
- 8. Provide a typewritten essay of 200 words or more (8½" x 11"), describing your educational goals, extracurricular and community activities, and your participation in family and church activities
- 9. Fill out page 4 and 5 of this document; have a high school administrator or counselor complete page 6; and have the council complete and endorse page 7.
- 10. Make sure that the application is totally complete and **submitted (postmarked) by** the March 15th deadline to be considered.

Rev. 2019.02.13 Page 3 of 7

UTAH KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS ENDOWMENT SCHOLARSHIP

APPLICATION

Applicant Information

Full Name:	
Mailing Address:	
	Cell Number:
Email:	
	inning with the most recent:
List school, community, and church of	organizations you belong to:
List any honors, recognition, and awar	rds you have received in school, church, and the community:
	·
Describe your career plans:	

Rev. 2019.02.13 Page 4 of 7

Parent / Guardian Information

Applicants Signature:	Date:	
Council Name:	Council Number:	-
Email:		_
Phone Number:	_ Cell Number:	-
Member Full Name:		_
Utah Knights of Columbus Information		
Email:		_
Phone Number:	_ Cell Number:	-
City, State, Zip:		_
Mailing Address:		_
Full Name:		_

In order for your application to be considered include the following:

- 1. Application pages 4, 5, 6, and 7 completed and signed
- 2. Official original transcript (no copies or faxes accepted)
- 3. Letter of recommendation from parish priest or deacon
- 4. Two letters of recommendation from teachers or counselors
- 5. Two letters of recommendation from non-relatives
- 6. Personal essay covering (<u>educational goals</u>, <u>extracurricular and community activities</u>, <u>family and church activities</u>).
- 7. Place items in a manila envelope and send complete application <u>submitted and postmarked no later than March 15th</u>

MAIL TO:

Utah Knights of Columbus Scholarship c/o Charles E. Dover Jr., PSD 6170 Hathaway Street Taylorsville, Utah 84123

Rev. 2019.02.13 Page 5 of 7

THIS PAGE IS TO BE COMPLETED BY A HIGH SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR:

Applicants Name:		
This student has applied for the Utah Knights of Columpplication, the following information is required:	mbus Endowment Scholarship. In order to p	rocess the
Official High School transcript.		
S.A.T. scores		
G.P.A. (through first half of final year)		
Honors G.P.A.		-
Rank in class		
Number of students in class		_
Name of School		-
Address of School		
City, State, Zip		-
Signature of School Administrator	Date	_

IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED, THIS APPLICATION MUST BE RECEIVED OR POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN **MARCH 15th**.

MAIL TO:

Utah Knights of Columbus Scholarship c/o Charles E. Dover Jr., PSD 6170 Hathaway Street Taylorsville, Utah 84123

Rev. 2019.02.13 Page 6 of 7

COUNCIL ENDORSEMENT

We the undersigned officers of	Council #
of	(city), Utah, hereby certify that the
application from	has met the requirements of
eligibility and has received the official endorsement of	f our council.
Check one:	
The applicant is a member in good standing.	
The applicant is the child of a member in good s	standing.
The applicant is under the guardianship of a me	mber in good standing.
The applicant is the child of a deceased member death.	who was in good standing at the time of
Member's name	
Membership number	
Grand Knight Signature	Date
Grand Knight Phone Number	
Financial Secretary Signature	Date
Financial Secretary Phone Number	
(Both signatures are required together with the cou	ıncil seal affixed)
MAIL TO: Utah Knights of Columbus Scholarship	

Utah Knights of Columbus Scholarship c/o Charles E. Dover Jr., PSD 6170 Hathaway Street Taylorsville, Utah 84123